

08-05-2026  
ct no. 10  
Sl. 2  
RP

**C.P.A.N. 113 of 2026**

**in**

**W.P.A. 27956 of 2025**

Ayan Paul

-versus

Priyanka Basu, The Regional Director  
(E.R.) SSC and Ors

Ms. Tanuka Basu,

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Imran Siddiqui,

Mr. Aritra Shankar Roy.

....for the alleged contemnors

1. The report filed by the alleged contemnors is taken on record.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the alleged contemnors that an appointment letter has already been issued to the petitioner. However, as on date the joining letter has not been served upon the petitioner.
3. Let this matter be listed on 12.06.2026.
4. In the meantime the alleged contemnors are directed to issue the joining letter to the petitioner and shall file a compliance report on the next returnable date.

**( Smita Das De, J.)**